or have been  granted after 7th November 2002 and vested before 1 January 2005. Consequently, the Bank took
advantage of exemptions allowed under IFRS 1 and did not apply the IFRS 2 requirements to granted employee
shares (see Note 2).

General banking risks reserve

In accordance with IFRS 30, the general banking risks reserve cannot be a part of liabilities but should be
presented as a separate item of retained earnings. The value of the general banking risks reserve which, in
accordance with IFRS requirements, has been presented in retained earnings was PLN 499 963 thousands on 1
January  2005.

The PKO BP SA Group   in PLN thousand

125

The above adjustments arising from differences i between PAS and IFRS had an impact on the balance of
deferred tax asset/deferred tax liability as at 1 January 2004, 31 December 2004 and 1 Janauary 2005.

Reconciliation of differences between IAS and PAS, between the previously published data and comparables
prepared in accordance to IFRS as at 31 December 2004

 PAS
31.12.2004

unaudited

IAS
31.12.2004

Difference
IAS – PAS

ASSETS
Cash and balances with the Central Bank 3 525 323 3 525 329 61)
Amounts due from banks 13 245 881 13 231 879 (14 002) 1), 2)
Financial assets held for trading 369 517 369 517 -
Derivative financial instruments 1 362 379 1 362 379 -
Other financial instruments valued at fair value
through profit or loss - - -

Amounts due from customers 43 151 902 40 037 263 (3 114 639) 3), 4),
Investment debt securities 23 457 944 23 458 834 890
1. available for sale 21 561 050 21 565 817  4 767 5)
2. held to maturity 1 896 894 1 893 017 (3 877) 5)
Intangible fixed assets 215 085 156 815 (58 270) 1)
Tangible fixed assets 478 728 501 174 22 446 1), 9)
Financial assets classified as available for sale 2 366 154 2 651 597 285 443 1), 5),7)
Deferred tax assets 22 482 26 644 4 1625), 8)

Other assets 567 313 632 934 65 6211), 2), 3)

Total Assets 88 762 708 85 954 365 (2 808 343)

 PAS
31.12.2004

unaudited

IAS
31.12.2004

Difference
IAS – PAS

Liabilities and equity

Amounts due to the Central Bank 144 144 -
Amounts due to other banks 998 419 998 718 2995)
Derivative financial instruments 793 739 793 739 -
Amounts due to customers 73 096 283 73 096 254 (29) 1), 5)
Liabilities arising from securities issued 21 076 21 076 -
Other liabilities 4 356 677 1 390 749 (2 965 928) 1), 3), 6)
Deferred tax liability 530 302 586 760 56 4581),7)
Provisions 870 370 208 773 (661 597) 4), 8)
Equity 8 095 698 8 858 152  762 454

Share capital 1 000 000 1 000 000 -
Other capital items 5 564 491 6 027 024 462 533 4), 7)
Foreign exchange translation differences (11 472) (11 472) -
Retained earnings 6 450 270 046 263 5961), 7)
Result for the current year 1 511 065 1 506 705 (4 360)10)
Minority capital* 25 164 65 849 40 685 1)
Total liabilities and equity 88 762 708 85 954 365 (2 808 343)

* In accordance with PAS minority capital was not presented under the equity of the parent company.

1) Consolidation of subsidiaries using the full method previously valued using equity method according to
PAS.

2) Derecognition the receivables from Zakładowego Funduszu Świadczeń Socjalnych

3) Derecognition of  the restricted interest from the balance sheet

4) General risk provision allocated to the “normal” and “watch” category receivables

5) Consolidation of the subsidiary preparing the financial statements in accordance with IFRS

6) Derecognition of  a liability to Zakładowego Funduszu Świadczeń Socjalnych